occupied homes within the Impact Area. Such donation shall be made in 
five (5) annual donations of four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000), 
commencing within ninety (90) days of the start of construction of the first 
residential housing project, with a maximum spend of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) per qualifying household. This two million dollar 
($2,000,000) donation shall be offset by Developer from, and credited 
towards, contributions that Developer would pay to the City as part of 
Developer’s voluntary compliance with Executive Order 2021-2.

[...]

properties

70
Partner with City to improve and/or repave alleys and pedestrian 
pathways (including Pallister and Delaware brick ways) within the 
Impact Area.

Exhibit B - 2.

Renovation of Williams Recreation Center. The City will spend 
approximately one million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000) to 
perform renovations to the Williams Recreation Center and Park to make 
entryway improvements, various interior improvements, gymnasium 
improvements, parking repairs, and electrical and mechanical upgrades to 
the recreation center and upgraded playground and fitness equipment at the

[...]

dedicated police call button in the Impact Area, with the exact location to be 
identified following community engagement by the Department of 
Neighborhoods

IV.35

Pistons Wheelchair Team. Developer shall provide a total financial 
contribution of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) over five (5) years 
($15,000 each year) to the Pistons Wheelchair Team, with the first of such 
contribution to be made within one (1) year of the final approval of the TBP 
by the MSF.

$                                                    75,000.00

[...]

Improve streetscapes and enhancing connections along Grand 
Blvd and across the Lodge at Holden St. and Milwaukee Ave. IV.31

Infrastructure Improvements. During the Construction Period and as a part 
of the Future of Health Development, Developer shall spend up to fifty-five 
million dollars ($55,000,000) on the construction costs for on-site and 
adjacent infrastructure, rights-of-way and utility improvements, including 
roadway improvements, improved crosswalks, road resurfacing, streetscape 
improvements, and landscaping.

$                                             55,000,000.00

[...]

Such donation shall be 

made in five (5) annual donations of four hundred thousand 

dollars ($400,000), with the first payment to be paid within ninety 

(90) days of the start of construction of the first residential housing 

project, with a maximum spend of fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000) per qualifying household; provided that the fifth 

payment shall be made no earlier than ninety (90) days following 

the start of construction of the third residential housing project.  

This two million dollar ($2,000,000) donation may be offset, and

[...]

semi-annual report to CRIO after commencement of construction 

of each of the Expanded Hospital and the New Research Center. 

X X  

31. Infrastructure Improvements. During the Construction Period 

and as a part of the Future of Health Development, Developer 

will construct or cause to be constructed up to fifty-five million 

dollars ($55,000,000) worth of on-site and adjacent 

infrastructure, rights-of-way and utility improvements, including 

roadway improvements, improved crosswalks, road resurfacing, 

streetscape improvements, and landscaping, to the extent such 

improvements are required as the buildings within the Project are

[...]

into a community space with programming for children, with 

such contribution to be made within one (1) year of the final 

approval of the TBP by the MSF. 

X 

35. Pistons Wheelchair Team. Developer shall provide a total 

financial contribution of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) 

over five (5) years ($15,000 each year) to the Pistons Wheelchair 

Team, with the first of such contribution to be made within one 

(1) year of the final approval of the TBP by the MSF. 

X 

36. MoGo. Developer will continue to work with MoGo to explore

[...]

from existing public alleys in the Impact Area (which have not been vacated), including 

from all eight (8) alleys in the Impact Area which were not previously cleared by the City 

in 2021.  

2. Renovation of Joseph Walker Williams Recreation Center.  The City has approved and will 

perform renovations valued at approximately one million three hundred thousand dollars 

($1,300,000) to the Joseph Walker Williams Recreation Center and Park to make entryway 

improvements, various interior improvements, gymnasium improvements, parking repairs, 

and electrical and mechanical upgrades to the recreation center and upgraded playground